

Beer Permit Applications Patricia Loyd Telephone: 731-425-8211 Email: ployd@jacksontn.gov Meeting Details Markeisha Johnson Telephone: 731-425-8253 Email: markeishajohnson@jacksontn.gov

## **Public Notice**

Notice is hereby given that the City of Jackson, Tennessee Beer Board, will meet Tuesday, September 5, 2023, at 8:00 a.m. in the City Council Conference Room at City Hall, 101 East Main Street, to consider the following application for a beer license:

Joe Collins with Redemption Road Rescue Inc. for a Special Occasion known as "Shake It Martini Party", to sell, store, and serve on September 29, 2023, at Jackson Fairgrounds Park.

Jennifer Graves with The Star Center Inc., for Special Occasions known as Dancing with the Stars, to sell, store, and serve on October 26, 2023, at Jackson Fairgrounds Park and the Black Tie & Boxing event held on January 13, 2024, at Carl Perkins Civic Center.

Jonathan Ross with West TN. Healthcare Foundation for a Special Occasion known as Jackson Pride, to sell, store, and serve on September 16, 2023, at Carl Perkins Civic Center.

Adam Rust with Sacred Heart of Jesus High School, for a Special Occasion known as West TN. Oktoberfest, to sell, store, and serve on September 30, 2023, at Nelson's Barn.

**Nathan Schrupp with Friends of Heart** for a **Special Occasion** known as **Black Tie & Blue Jeans,** to sell, store, and serve on October 6, 2023, at Carl Perkins Civic Center.

Amanda Scott, for a Special Occasion known as House of Misfits: Afterlife Ball Aerial Show, to sell, store, and serve on October 14, 2023, at Jackson Fairgrounds Park.

Ashley Teague with University School of Jackson for a Special Occasion known as Holiday Mart, to sell, store, and serve on November 16-17, 2023, at Carl Perkins Civic Center.

**Demiana Salama**, for a business known as **St. George Service Station Inc.**, located at 405 North Hays Avenue Suite A, Jackson, TN., for selling, storing, and distributing for consumption.



Beer Permit Applications Patricia Loyd Telephone: 731-425-8211 Email: ployd@jacksontn.gov Meeting Details Markeisha Johnson Telephone: 731-425-8253 Email: markeishajohnson@jacksontn.gov

Janerus and Rachel Snipe, for a business known as Taz Jackson TN. LLC, Taziki's Mediterranean Café located at 1142 Vann Drive, Jackson, TN., for selling, storing and serving on the premises where sold.

**RobertoTrinidad**, for a business known as **Carnitas Michocan Restaurant**, located at 101 Carriage House Drive, Jackson, TN., for selling, storing, and serving on the premises where sold.

**Robin Turner**, for a business known as **Family Dollar Store LLC**, **#29380** located at 1000 Whitehall Street, Jackson, TN., for selling, storing and distributing for consumption off the premises.